

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009068 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5020
 HWY : SR 000,904
 TITLE : SR 904
 MULLENIX RD TO BETZ RD
 PAVING
 17Z009
 PROJECT : STPF-0904(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			25.64 %		-13.56 %
			127,352.00	160,000.00	32,648.00	110,087.20	-17,264.80
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-C-252						
	2060.0000	C.Y.	1.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			2,060.00	0.00	-2,060.00	0.00	-2,060.00
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND						
	270.0000	S.Y.	9.8000	21.0000	114.29 %	13.9000	41.84 %
			2,646.00	5,670.00	3,024.00	3,753.00	1,107.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST						
	29.0000	EACH	6.0000	18.0000	200.00 %	6.0000	0.00 %
			174.00	522.00	348.00	174.00	0.00
5	REMOVING WIRE FENCE						
	10.0000	L.F.	18.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			180.00	0.00	-180.00	0.00	-180.00
GRADING							
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	782.0000	S.Y.	13.6000	13.0000	-4.41 %	12.0000	-11.76 %
			10,635.20	10,166.00	-469.20	9,384.00	-1,251.20
LIQUID ASPHALT							
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	9.5000	TON	500.0000	850.0000	70.00 %	800.0000	60.00 %
			4,750.00	8,075.00	3,325.00	7,600.00	2,850.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
8	CRACK SEALING - LF						
	32515.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.8000	33.33 %	1.0000	66.67 %
			19,509.00	26,012.00	6,503.00	32,515.00	13,006.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009068 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5020
 HWY : SR 000,904
 TITLE : SR 904
 MULLENIX RD TO BETZ RD
 PAVING
 17Z009
 PROJECT : STPF-0904(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	CRACK SEALING - MI. 5.6000	MI.	5,000.0000 28,000.00	2,850.0000 15,960.00	-43.00 % -12,040.00	4,265.0000 23,884.00	-14.70 % -4,116.00
10	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 19980.0000	L.F.	1.0000 19,980.00	0.6000 11,988.00	-40.00 % -7,992.00	0.7000 13,986.00	-30.00 % -5,994.00
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 85400.0000	S.Y.	1.7500 149,450.00	2.0000 170,800.00	14.29 % 21,350.00	2.1500 183,610.00	22.86 % 34,160.00
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 86.0000	TON	144.0000 12,384.00	185.0000 15,910.00	28.47 % 3,526.00	150.0000 12,900.00	4.17 % 516.00
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 9000.0000	TON	66.0000 594,000.00	73.0000 657,000.00	10.61 % 63,000.00	79.0000 711,000.00	19.70 % 117,000.00
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00 %	18,000.00	0.00 %
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		11,500.00	11,500.00	0.00 %	11,500.00	0.00 %
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,800.00	5,800.00	0.00 %	5,800.00	0.00 %
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
18	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009068 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5020
 HWY : SR 000,904
 TITLE : SR 904
 MULLENIX RD TO BETZ RD
 PAVING
 17Z009
 PROJECT : STPF-0904(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
19	ESC LEAD							
	10.0000	DAY	149.0000	50.0000	-66.44 %	100.0000	-32.89 %	
			1,490.00	500.00	-990.00	1,000.00	-490.00	
20	INLET PROTECTION							
	8.0000	EACH	92.0000	75.0000	-18.48 %	135.0000	46.74 %	
			736.00	600.00	-136.00	1,080.00	344.00	
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
22	TACKIFIER							
	1.2000	ACRE	920.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			1,104.00	0.00	-1,104.00	0.00	-1,104.00	
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-C-252							
	1.2000	ACRE	1,325.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			1,590.00	0.00	-1,590.00	0.00	-1,590.00	
24	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	2900.0000	L.F.	3.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			8,700.00	0.00	-8,700.00	0.00	-8,700.00	
TRAFFIC								
25	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	314.0000	L.F.	45.0000	30.0000	-33.33 %	30.0000	-33.33 %	
			14,130.00	9,420.00	-4,710.00	9,420.00	-4,710.00	
26	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	116.0000	L.F.	24.0000	22.0000	-8.33 %	22.0000	-8.33 %	
			2,784.00	2,552.00	-232.00	2,552.00	-232.00	
27	EXTRUDED CURB							
	391.0000	L.F.	7.0000	16.0000	128.57 %	16.0000	128.57 %	
			2,737.00	6,256.00	3,519.00	6,256.00	3,519.00	
28	MODIFIED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	249.0000	L.F.	24.0000	18.0000	-25.00 %	18.0000	-25.00 %	
			5,976.00	4,482.00	-1,494.00	4,482.00	-1,494.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009068 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5020
 HWY : SR 000,904
 TITLE : SR 904
 MULLENIX RD TO BETZ RD
 PAVING
 17Z009
 PROJECT : STPF-0904(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
29	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND							
	57.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	79.0000	97.50 %	80.0000	100.00 %	
			2,280.00	4,503.00	2,223.00	4,560.00	2,280.00	
30	TUBULAR MARKER							
	21.0000	EACH	27.2500	80.0000	193.58 %	105.0000	285.32 %	
			572.25	1,680.00	1,107.75	2,205.00	1,632.75	
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	7.0000	EACH	28.0000	150.0000	435.71 %	70.0000	150.00 %	
			196.00	1,050.00	854.00	490.00	294.00	
32	PAINT LINE							
	50250.0000	L.F.	0.1700	0.1600	-5.88 %	0.1400	-17.65 %	
			8,542.50	8,040.00	-502.50	7,035.00	-1,507.50	
33	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE							
	12790.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.4000	0.00 %	0.2200	-45.00 %	
			5,116.00	5,116.00	0.00	2,813.80	-2,302.20	
34	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	4536.0000	S.F.	3.6500	7.0000	91.78 %	5.2500	43.84 %	
			16,556.40	31,752.00	15,195.60	23,814.00	7,257.60	
35	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	532.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	8.0000	14.29 %	
			3,724.00	2,660.00	-1,064.00	4,256.00	532.00	
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	92.0000	EACH	77.0000	150.0000	94.81 %	120.0000	55.84 %	
			7,084.00	13,800.00	6,716.00	11,040.00	3,956.00	
37	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL							
	5.0000	EACH	386.0000	775.0000	100.78 %	890.0000	130.57 %	
			1,930.00	3,875.00	1,945.00	4,450.00	2,520.00	
38	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL							
	12.0000	EACH	149.0000	225.0000	51.01 %	275.0000	84.56 %	
			1,788.00	2,700.00	912.00	3,300.00	1,512.00	
39	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			35.00 %		120.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,350.00	350.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009068 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5020
 HWY : SR 000,904
 TITLE : SR 904
 MULLENIX RD TO BETZ RD
 PAVING
 17Z009
 PROJECT : STPF-0904(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 45110.0000	L.F.	0.3700 16,690.70	0.2000 9,022.00	-45.95 % -7,668.70	0.2000 9,022.00	-45.95 % -7,668.70
41	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 840.0000	HR	4.8000 4,032.00	2.5000 2,100.00	-47.92 % -1,932.00	2.1500 1,806.00	-55.21 % -2,226.00
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1176.0000	HR	7.7000 9,055.20	4.2500 4,998.00	-44.81 % -4,057.20	4.2500 4,998.00	-44.81 % -4,057.20
43	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		8,000.00	10,500.00	31.25 %	10,725.00	34.06 %
44	FLAGGERS 1680.0000	HR	41.2500 69,300.00	49.0000 82,320.00	18.79 % 13,020.00	50.0000 84,000.00	21.21 % 14,700.00
45	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 840.0000	HR	46.2500 38,850.00	52.0000 43,680.00	12.43 % 4,830.00	50.0000 42,000.00	8.11 % 3,150.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		19,320.00	24,000.00	24.22 %	24,900.00	28.88 %
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 348.0000	S.F.	10.5000 3,654.00	10.0000 3,480.00	-4.76 % -174.00	9.0000 3,132.00	-14.29 % -522.00
48	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		4,600.00	2,000.00	-56.52 %	1,600.00	-65.22 %
49	INDUCTION LOOP SYSTEM - F ST L.S.		19,800.00	25,000.00	26.26 %	25,000.00	26.26 %
50	INDUCTION LOOP SYSTEM - CHENEY-SPOKANE RD L.S.		25,100.00	44,000.00	75.30 %	42,250.00	68.33 %

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009068 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5020
 HWY : SR 000,904
 TITLE : SR 904
 MULLENIX RD TO BETZ RD
 PAVING
 17Z009
 PROJECT : STPF-0904(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
51	INDUCTION LOOP SYSTEM - BETZ RD						
	L.S.			61.04 %		53.25 %	
			23,100.00	37,200.00	14,100.00	35,400.00	12,300.00
OTHER ITEMS							
52	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING - ADA FEATURES						
	L.S.			180.00 %		114.00 %	
			2,500.00	7,000.00	4,500.00	5,350.00	2,850.00
53	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	5.0000 EACH		300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %	850.0000	183.33 %
			1,500.00	1,750.00	250.00	4,250.00	2,750.00
54	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK						
	37.0000 S.Y.		50.0000	90.0000	80.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			1,850.00	3,330.00	1,480.00	3,700.00	1,850.00
55	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE						
	2.0000 EACH		350.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			700.00	0.00	-700.00	0.00	-700.00
56	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 28 FT WIDE						
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			1,500.00	0.00	-1,500.00	0.00	-1,500.00
57	MASONRY SIDEWALK						
	37.0000 S.Y.		240.0000	165.0000	-31.25 %	200.0000	-16.67 %
			8,880.00	6,105.00	-2,775.00	7,400.00	-1,480.00
58	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP						
	144.7000 S.Y.		175.0000	100.0000	-42.86 %	100.0000	-42.86 %
			25,322.50	14,470.00	-10,852.50	14,470.00	-10,852.50
59	ADJUST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	49.0000 EACH		400.0000	475.0000	18.75 %	855.0000	113.75 %
			19,600.00	23,275.00	3,675.00	41,895.00	22,295.00
60	ADJUST MANHOLE						
	46.0000 EACH		311.0000	475.0000	52.73 %	855.0000	174.92 %
			14,306.00	21,850.00	7,544.00	39,330.00	25,024.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009068 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5020
 HWY : SR 000,904
 TITLE : SR 904
 MULLENIX RD TO BETZ RD
 PAVING
 17Z009
 PROJECT : STPF-0904(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
61	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	48.0000	EACH	230.0000	400.0000	73.91 %	845.0000	267.39 %	
			11,040.00	19,200.00	8,160.00	40,560.00	29,520.00	
62	COATED CIRCULAR FRAME AND COVER							
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.0000	100.00 %	870.0000	-13.00 %	
			4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	3,480.00	-520.00	
63	VALVE BOX							
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,250.0000	150.00 %	122.0000	-75.60 %	
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	244.00	-756.00	
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
65	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
66	SPPC PLAN							
		L.S.			17.65 %		-41.18 %	
			850.00	1,000.00	150.00	500.00	-350.00	
67	MODIFIED DUAL FACED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	159.0000	L.F.	29.0000	49.0000	68.97 %	50.0000	72.41 %	
			4,611.00	7,791.00	3,180.00	7,950.00	3,339.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,435,619.75	\$1,624,312.00	13.14%	\$1,691,111.00	17.80%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$1,435,619.75	\$1,624,312.00	13.14%	\$1,691,111.00	17.80%	